## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 14006/2023

(Arising out of impugned judgment and order dated 20-09-2022 in CRLA No. 553/2021 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras)

SRINIVASULU Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 176230/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 176229/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 19-01-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harinder Mohan Singh, AOR

Ms. Shabana, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Joseph Aristotle S., AOR

Ms. Bhanu Kapoor, Adv.

Ms. Ashutosh Singh Rana, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

As the counsel for the petitioner has suffered bereavement, the matter stands adjourned by four weeks.

(NITIN TALREJA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR