SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).14006/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-09-2022 in CRLA No. 553/2021 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

SRINIVASULU Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU

ITEM NO.42

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 176230/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 176229/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 07-03-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harinder Mohan Singh, AOR

Ms. Shabana, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D.kumanan, AOR

Mrs. Deepa. S, Adv.

Mr. Sheikh F. Kalia, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for by the learned counsel for the petitioner, the matter stands adjourned by two weeks.

(DEEPAK JOSHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR